
San Francisco Randonneurs - Morgan Territory 200K

Start Time XXXX (xx:xx xm) - 13:30 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO

0.0 START

Start Control: Emeryville, CA

Ruby's Can't Fail Cafe

4081 Hollis St

Emeryville, CA 94608

Open: +00:00  Close: +01:00

0.0 STRAIGHT Go north on Hollis St 0.01

0.0 LEFT Park Ave 0.13

0.1 RIGHT Horton St 0.85

1.0 LEFT 62nd St 0.04

1.0 RIGHT Overland Ave 0.28

1.3 LEFT 65th St 0.03

1.3 RIGHT Shellmound St/Bay St 0.14

1.5 RIGHT 67th St 0.17

1.7 LEFT Hollis St 0.06

1.7 RIGHT Folger Ave 0.09

1.8 LEFT 7th St 0.73

2.5 LEFT Dwight Crescent 0.08

2.6 SLIGHT RIGHT 6th St 1.32

3.9 RIGHT Gilman St 0.59

4.5 LEFT Santa Fe Ave 0.03

4.6 SLIGHT LEFT Masonic Ave 1.14

5.7 RIGHT Brighton Ave 0.11

5.8 LEFT Spokane Ave - go thru poles 0.06

5.9 STRAIGHT Behrens St after poles 0.31

6.2 LEFT Fairmount Ave 0.13

6.3 RIGHT Richmond St 1.66

8.0 BEAR RIGHT Elm St 0.19

8.2 LEFT Key Blvd 1.17

9.3 RIGHT McLaughlin St; becomes Clinton Ave 0.25

9.6 LEFT Amador St 1.09

10.7 STRAIGHT San Pablo Dam Rd 1.40

12.1 STOP

Control #2: Info Control

4080 San Pablo Dam Rd

El Sobrante, CA 94803

Open: +00:34  Close: +01:16

12.1 STRAIGHT Continue east on San Pablo Dam Rd; becomes Camino Pablo 8.98

21.0 LEFT Miner Rd 1.01

22.1 STOP

Control #3: Info Control

Miner @ Lombardy

Open: +01:02  Close: +02:20

Day of event contact (Google Voice):  415 644 8460 
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San Francisco Randonneurs - Morgan Territory 200K

Start Time XXXX (xx:xx xm) - 13:30 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO

22.1 BEAR LEFT Lombardy Ln 0.99

23.0 RIGHT Dalewood Dr 0.50

23.5 RIGHT Sundown Terrace 0.43

24.0 RIGHT Happy Valley Rd 2.52

26.5 LEFT Deer Hill Rd 1.76

28.3 STRAIGHT Stanley Blvd @ Pleasant Hill Rd; becomes Springbrook Rd 1.63

29.9 LEFT Camino Diablo 0.14

30.0 LEFT Mt Diablo Blvd; becomes Walker Ave 1.23

31.3 LEFT Homestead Ave 0.78

32.0 RIGHT Ygnacio Valley Rd 6.58

38.6 RIGHT Clayton Rd 0.09

38.7 LEFT Clayton Station Shopping Center 0.06

38.8 STOP

Control #4: Clayton Station Shopping Center

Ygnacio Valley Rd & Clayton Rd

Safeway or Starbucks

Open: +01:49  Close: +04:08

38.8 LEFT Clayton Rd out of shopping center 1.39

40.2 RIGHT Marsh Creek Rd 1.06

41.3 RIGHT Marsh Creek Rd 3.42

44.7 RIGHT Morgan Territory Rd 14.73

59.4 LEFT Manning Rd 0.50

59.9 RIGHT Livermore Ave 1.01

60.9 LEFT May School Rd 1.25

62.2 RIGHT Dagnino Rd 0.50

62.7 LEFT Raymond Rd 0.74

63.4 RIGHT Ames St 0.23

63.7 LEFT Dalton Ave 0.52

64.2 RIGHT Vasco Rd 1.69

65.9 STOP

Control #5: Livermore

7-11/Quiznos

245 S Vaco Rd

Livermore, CA

Open: +03:07  Close: +07:04

Day of event contact (Google Voice):  415 644 8460 
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San Francisco Randonneurs - Morgan Territory 200K

Start Time XXXX (xx:xx xm) - 13:30 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO

65.9 STRAIGHT Continue south on Vasco Rd 2.67

68.5 RIGHT Tesla Rd; becomes Livermore Ave 1.77

70.3 LEFT Concannon Blvd 3.51

73.8 LEFT Isabel Ave 0.61

74.4 RIGHT Vineyard Ave 3.04

77.5 LEFT Bernal Ave 1.87

79.3 LEFT Sunol Blvd/1st St 1.35

80.7 STRAIGHT Pleasanton Sunol Rd 3.65

84.3 RIGHT Niles Canyon Rd/CA-84 0.14

84.5 RIGHT Main St 0.26

84.7 STOP

Control #6: Sunol

Info Control

Niles Canyon Railway-Sunol 

Kilkare & Main St, Sunol CA 94586

Open: +04:00  Close: +09:04

84.8 STRAIGHT Take ramp onto Niles Canyon Rd 4.08

88.8 RIGHT Palomares Rd 9.71

98.5 LEFT Palo Verde Rd 0.33

98.9 LEFT Castro Valley Blvd 2.76

101.6 RIGHT Redwood Rd 12.19

113.8 RIGHT Skyline Blvd 0.60

114.4 RIGHT Skyline Blvd 5.20

119.6 RIGHT Grizzly Peak Blvd 2.43

122.1 STOP

Control #7: Oakland

Info Control

Grizzly Peak Blvd & Claremont Ave, Oakland, CA

Open: +05:46  Close: +13:04

122.1 LEFT Claremont Ave; downhill 2.62

124.7 RIGHT Alcatraz Ave 1.29

126.0 LEFT King St 0.17

126.1 RIGHT Stanford Ave 0.71

126.8 STRAIGHT Continue onto Powell St 0.30

127.1 LEFT Hollis St 0.62

127.8 STOP

Finish Control: Ruby's Can't Fail Cafe

4081 Hollis St

Emeryville, CA 94608

Open: +05:53  Close: +13:30

Day of event contact (Google Voice):  415 644 8460 
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